NASTE Season 2012 — Race #7
February 18, 2012
WTG Speedway, Portland, Oregon

Little cars returned to the NASTE schedule for another night as Flying Bryan entertained us with a field
of T-Jets in American Steel trim. The cars were fun to drive, but as is typical for a NASTE race, trouble is
not hard to find. And find it we did!

Starting off the evening, our fearless leader Flying Bryan set a pace that looked like no one would touch
him. After the first set the Flyin’ one held a 4+ lap lead over Dave Smith in second with Rico in third.

The second set appeared to be more of the same until Rico caught fire. Driving like a man possessed
Rico stormed toward the front inching closer and closer to Bryan.

In the end, Bryan’s first set total was enough to hold off the hard-charger but not by much and once
again the curse of the track host lives! But not by much

Thanks to Bryan and Byron for hosting the race. And of course a NASTE race wouldn't be the same
without some of Dorothy's famous deserts!

Once again a great night was had by all.

Season
Race No. 7- WTG Speedway Laps Points
Bryan Trachsel 123.3 20

Rico Locati 122.8 19



Dave Smith
Terry Abbott
Monte Saager
Tracy Flood
Dorothy Abbott
Tom Miller

Bill

Russell Flood
Mary Miller

Current NASTE Season Standings

Name

Rico Locati

Bill Bostic
Monte Saager
Terry Abbott
Bryan Trachsel
Dorothy Abbott
Tracy Flood
Dave Smith
Victoria Saager
Tom Miller
Greg Petrolati
Drew Kinney
Mary Miller

AJ Locati

Jeff Courtney
Russell Flood
Todd Flood
Dennis Hart
Catrinus Wallet
Randy Stumman
John Powers
Zach

Larry Owens
Tony Kuljis
Byron Stummman
Steven

Mike Lombardi
Bill

Frank

Jimmy Jones
Allen McBride
Kathy Voigt
Scott Fleener
Russell A.

Class
A

> > ® > > > > > > > OO0 m>> > ®>> W > > >

Rookie

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

122.0
121.6
120.8
117.8
109.3
101.5
99.6
99.2
92.4

Total

117
110
107
100
92
81
72
72
59
53
43
40
37
34
33
32
30
23
23
20
20
20
19
18
17
15
13
12
10
10
10
10
10
8

18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

Race

#1
17
19
15
15
20
13
0
18
9
11
0
0
0
0
16

= =
5H o oo oooooooool

o o

Race
#2

17
19
20
15
18
8
14
16
12
4
0
13

N O O o N

O OO0 0O o0ooooooo R

=
o oog

Race
#3

17
16
19
0
0
10
0
0
11

O O O O © o o

Race
#a

19
18
20
20
0
19
20
0
20
19
19
0
18
18
0
0
18
0

O O OO OO o o o o o

Race
#5

14
19
0
19
16
13

[y
2 o

O O 0 O OO OO O o o o o

=
© o

Race
#6

14
19
17
14
18
4

11

0O O O O N

Race
#7

19
0
16
17
20
14
15
18
0
13
0
0
10
0
0

O O oo ooooo ool

[EEN
N

o O O O o o



Tim Booze A 6 0
Pete Abram A Yes 6 0
Heidi B Yes 5 0
Diane Bostic B 5 0
Cailin Dunbar C Yes 3 0
Jill B Yes 1 0
Class Designations:
Class A: Men - 16 and over.
Class B: Ladies - 16 and over
Class C: Juniors - under 16
Rookie: First year of NASTE competition
Current NASTE Scrabble Season Standings
Round Round Round
Name Total #1 #2 #3
Victoria Saager 65 18 28 19
Dorothy Abbott 46 10 17 19
Mary 31 16 15 0
Kathy Voigt 17 17 0 0
Cailin Bostic 17 0 17 0
Monte Saager 10 10 0 0
Jill 10 0 10 0
Dennis Hart 10 0 0 10
Bill Bostic 9 9 0 0
Terry Abbott 9 9 0 0
Pete 9 0 9 0
Catrinus Wallet 8 8 0 0

= W U0 O o O

o O ©O O o o

o O ©O O o o

o O ©O O o o

o O O un o &

o O ©O O o o



