

NASTE Season 2012 – Race #7 February 18, 2012 WTG Speedway, Portland, Oregon

Little cars returned to the NASTE schedule for another night as Flying Bryan entertained us with a field of T-Jets in American Steel trim. The cars were fun to drive, but as is typical for a NASTE race, trouble is not hard to find. And find it we did!

Starting off the evening, our fearless leader Flying Bryan set a pace that looked like no one would touch him. After the first set the Flyin' one held a 4+ lap lead over Dave Smith in second with Rico in third.

The second set appeared to be more of the same until Rico caught fire. Driving like a man possessed Rico stormed toward the front inching closer and closer to Bryan.

In the end, Bryan's first set total was enough to hold off the hard-charger but not by much and once again the curse of the track host lives! But not by much

Thanks to Bryan and Byron for hosting the race. And of course a NASTE race wouldn't be the same without some of Dorothy's famous deserts!

Once again a great night was had by all.

		Season
Race No. 7- WTG Speedway	Laps	Points
Bryan Trachsel	123.3	20
Rico Locati	122.8	19

Dave Smith	122.0	18
Terry Abbott	121.6	17
Monte Saager	120.8	16
Tracy Flood	117.8	15
Dorothy Abbott	109.3	14
Tom Miller	101.5	13
Bill	99.6	12
Russell Flood	99.2	11
Mary Miller	92.4	10

Current NASTE Season Standings

Name	Class	Rookie	Total	Race #1	Race #2	Race #3	Race #4	Race #5	Race #6	Race #7
Rico Locati	А		117	17	17	17	19	14	14	19
Bill Bostic	А		110	19	19	16	18	19	19	0
Monte Saager	А		107	15	20	19	20	0	17	16
Terry Abbott	А		100	15	15	0	20	19	14	17
Bryan Trachsel	А		92	20	18	0	0	16	18	20
Dorothy Abbott	В		81	13	8	10	19	13	4	14
Tracy Flood	А		72	0	14	0	20	12	11	15
Dave Smith	А		72	18	16	0	0	20	0	18
Victoria Saager	В		59	9	12	11	20	0	7	0
Tom Miller	А	Yes	53	11	4	0	19	6	0	13
Greg Petrolati	А		43	0	0	14	19	0	10	0
Drew Kinney	А	Yes	40	0	13	15	0	0	12	0
Mary Miller	В	Yes	37	0	2	0	18	7	0	10
AJ Locati	А		34	0	0	0	18	16	0	0
Jeff Courtney	А		33	16	0	0	0	17	0	0
Russell Flood	С	Yes	32	0	9	0	0	9	3	11
Todd Flood	С	Yes	30	0	7	0	18	5	0	0
Dennis Hart	А		23	0	11	12	0	0	0	0
Catrinus Wallet	А		23	12	0	0	0	11	0	0
Randy Stumman	А		20	0	0	0	0	0	20	0
John Powers	А		20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0
Zach	С	Yes	20	0	0	0	20	0	0	0
Larry Owens	А	Yes	19	0	0	0	19	0	0	0
Tony Kuljis	А		18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0
Byron Stummman	А		17	0	0	0	0	0	17	0
Steven	А	Yes	15	0	0	0	0	0	15	0
Mike Lombardi	А		13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0
Bill	А	Yes	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Frank	А		10	0	0	0	0	0	10	0
Jimmy Jones	А		10	0	0	0	0	8	2	0
Allen McBride	А		10	0	10	0	0	0	0	0
Kathy Voigt	В		10	10	0	0	0	0	0	0
Scott Fleener	А		10	0	0	0	0	10	0	0
Russell A.	А	Yes	8	0	0	0	0	0	8	0

Tim Booze	А		6	0	0	0	0	0	6	0
Pete Abram	А	Yes	6	0	6	0	0	0	0	0
Heidi	В	Yes	5	0	0	0	0	0	5	0
Diane Bostic	В		5	0	5	0	0	0	0	0
Cailin Dunbar	С	Yes	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0
Jill	В	Yes	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0

Class Designations:

Class A: Men - 16 and over. Class B: Ladies - 16 and over Class C: Juniors - under 16 Rookie: First year of NASTE competition

Current NASTE Scrabble Season Standings

		Round	Round	Round
Name	Total	#1	#2	#3
Victoria Saager	65	18	28	19
Dorothy Abbott	46	10	17	19
Mary	31	16	15	0
Kathy Voigt	17	17	0	0
Cailin Bostic	17	0	17	0
Monte Saager	10	10	0	0
Jill	10	0	10	0
Dennis Hart	10	0	0	10
Bill Bostic	9	9	0	0
Terry Abbott	9	9	0	0
Pete	9	0	9	0
Catrinus Wallet	8	8	0	0